
 Ohio Project WET 
Workshop Facilitators List 

Last Updated 12/19/2012 
Please note: This is not a complete list of all the facilitators in Ohio so please contact the Ohio 
Project WET Coordinator, Lenn Black -leonard.black@dnr.state.oh.us, if you can't find a facilitator in 
your area. 

County First Name Last Name Agency/ 
Company E-mail Work # 

Allen Mark Mohr Johnny Appleseed 
Metropolitan Park District 

jampd@wcoil.com;  
mohrbluebirds@ 
hotmail.com 

419 221-1232 

Allen Beth Seibert Allen SWCD- 
Ottawa River Coalition beth@allenswcd.com 419-223-0040 

x3 

Allen Beth Thiesen Johnny Appleseed  
Metropolitan Park District naturalists@jampd.com 419-223-1025 

Allen Dawn Wingate Ohio State University- 
Lima wingate.2@osu.edu 419-995-8437 

Ashland Cathy Berg Ashland SWCD cberg@ 
ashlandcounty.org 419-281-7645 

Ashland Diane Craig Ashland University dcraig2@ashland.edu  
Ashland Louise Fleming Ashland University lfleming@ashland.edu 419-289-5347 
Ashtabula Jim Welker Ashtabula SWCD ashtswcd@suite224.net 440-576-4946 

Athens Megan Bihn Big Brothers Big 
Sisters Camp Oty Okwa mbihn@bbbscentralohio.org 614-323-6316 

Athens Joe Brehm Rural Action joe@ruralaction.org 740-767-2225 

Athens Teresa Caldwell Athens SWCD teresacaldwell@ 
athensswcd.org 

740-797-9686 
x106 

Athens Sarah Forrest Wayne National Forest sforrest@fs.fed.us 740-753-0284 
Athens Julie Gee Hocking College geej13151@hocking.edu 740-753-6287 

Athens Lynn Grabowski Rural Action raspberrymoondoula@ 
gmail.com  

Athens Jennifer Hahn Athens City Schools  740-594-3278 
Athens Darcy Higgins Rural Action darcyh@ruralaction.org 740-767-2225 
Athens David Landers Rural Action david@ruralaction.org 740-255-4905 

Athens Danita McLaughlin Ohio University/ 
Federal Hocking mclaughd@ohio.edu 740-448-2501 

Athens Heather Sheets  heather.sheets6@gmail.com  
Athens Carrie Vieland Rural Action carrie@ruralaction.org 740-767-2225 
Athens Jen Wallace Rural Action jen@ruralaction.org  
Brown Danielle Thompson Brown SWCD dthompson@ 

brownswcd.org 
937-378-4424 
x125 

Butler Barbara Reuss Bull's Run Nature  
Sanctuary & Arboretum bjreuss@yahoo.com  

Butler Lynn White Butler SWCD whitelr@ 
butlercountyohio.org 513-785-6666 

Carroll Linda Yeager Carroll SWCD linda.yeager@oh.nacdnet.net 330-627-9852 
Champaign Tingting Cai Urbana University tcai@urbana.edu 937-484-1379 
Champaign Susan Fleece Urbana High School fleecs@urbana.k12.oh.us 937-653-1412 
Clark Michael Stewart  mjbat@att.net  



Clermont Judy Krebs Clermont SWCD jkrebs@ 
clermontcountyohio.gov 513-732-7645 

Columbiana Cheryl Mattevi Kent State  
University-Salem c.mattevi@att.net 330-332-0361 

Columbiana Andy Varsho ODNR-Beaver Creek  
State Park 

wild_outside_84@ 
yahoo.com 330-385-3091 

Coshocton Deb Bigelow Coshocton SWCD debbigelow@ 
coshoctoncounty.net 740-622-8087 

Coshocton Lori Cabot Ridgewood Local Schools lori.cabot@sbcglobal.net 740-545-6335 

Crawford Josh Dyer Crawford Park District jdyer@ 
crawfordparkdistrict.org 419-683-9000 

Crawford Bob Laipply Bucyrus City Schools bob@boblaipply.com 419-569-2709 

Crawford Diane Sand Crawford SWCD diane.sand@oh.nacdnet.net 419-562-8280 
x115 

Cuyahoga Kathleen Bradley Cleveland Metro Parks- 
Rocky River Nature Ctr kjb8@juno.com 440-734-6660 

Cuyahoga Martin Calabrese Cleveland Museum  
of Natural History mcalabrese@cmnh.org 216-231-4600 

x3220 
Cuyahoga Eileen Dixon Cleveland Schools  216-281-7224 

Cuyahoga Megan Dunleavy Cuyahoga Board of Health mdunleavy@ccbh.net 216-201-2001 
x1266 

Cuyahoga Domenica McClintock Cuyahoga Board of Health dmcclintock@ccbh.net 216-201-2001 
x1223 

Cuyahoga Kathleen Rocco Cuyahoga County  
Solid Waste District 

krocco@ 
cuyahogacounty.us 216-443-3731 

Cuyahoga Amy Roskilly Cuyahoga SWCD aroskilly@ 
cuyahogaswcd.org 

216-524-6580 
x22 

Cuyahoga Cheryl Scherf Woodland Hills School clscherf@yahoo.com 216-641-2062 

Defiance Bill Grimes Defiance SWCD bgrimes@ 
defiance-county.com 419-782-8751 

Delaware Abby King Ohio Wildlife Center aking@ 
ohiowildlifecenter.org 614-734-9453 

Delaware Barbara Ray Ohio Wilflife Center bray@ 
ohiowildlifecenter.org 614-734-9453 

Delaware Dona Rhea Delaware SWCD dona-rhea@ 
delawareswcd.org 

740-368-1921 
x4 

Delaware Saundra Sklar Preservation Parks of  
Delaware County 

saundras@ 
preservationparks.com 

740-524-8600 
x3 

Erie Celine Hemminger Erie SWCD chemminger@ 
eriecounty.oh.gov 

419-626-5211 
x101 

Erie Jess Henning Erie MetroParks jhenning@ 
eriemetroparks.org 

419-625-7783 
x231 

Fairfield Jacqueline Boggs Pickerington Schools jboggs1@insight.rr.com  
Fairfield Laura Elder City of Lancaster  

Parks & Rec hillfolk41@columbus.rr.com 740-409-8321 

Fairfield Stacie Hopple Fairfield Christian  
Academy 

shopple@ 
fairfieldchristianacademy.com  

Fairfield Susie Huston Lancaster City Schools s_huston@ 
lancaster.k12.oh.us 740-627-7336 

Fairfield Vicki Kohli Fairfield SWCD vicki.kohli@fairfieldswcd.org 740-653-8154 

Fairfield Laura Putinski Fairfield Christian  
Academy 

lputinski@ 
fairfieldchristianacademy.com  

Fairfield Jillian Roshon City of Lancaster  
Parks & Rec jlmr716@yahoo.com 740-569-4697 



Fairfield Trina Thornton Lancaster  
Parks & Recreation alleyparkoe@yahoo.com  

Fairfield Barbara Velez Barbosa  barb_carson@hotmail.com 937-902-4358 

Fayette Tami Combs Fayette SWCD tami.combs@ 
fayette-co-oh.com 740-636-0279 

Franklin Mark Berman Bugman Education mark@bugs.org 614-491-3810 
Franklin Mary Ann Brouillette Franklin SWCD brouillette.1@osu.edu 614-486-9613 

Franklin Casey Burdick ODNR-Div of Forestry casey.burdickl@ 
dnr.state.oh.us 614-265-6694 

Franklin Courtney Denning Franklin Park  
Conservatory 

courtneyanndenning@ 
gmail.com 614-715-8038 

Franklin Robin Dungan COSI Columbus rdungan@mail.cosi.org 614-228-2674 
x2357 

Franklin Janene Giuseffi City of Gahanna 
Parks & Rec janene.giuseffi@gahanna.gov 513-255-0025 

Franklin Alice Glaser ODNR-Div of Forestry alice.glaser@dnr.state.oh.us 614-265-7001 
Franklin Michelle Harris Green Matter michelle@greenmatter.org  
Franklin Mary Beth Hudson Reynoldsburg Parks & Rec msills@ci.reynoldsburg.oh.us 614-322-6806 
Franklin Sarah Jackson Franklin Park Conservatory sjackson@fpconservatory.org 614-645-1535 
Franklin Chris Kline Franklin Park Conservatory ckline@fpconservatory.org 740-777-7548 
Franklin Aaron Kloss ODNR-Div of Forestry aaron.kloss@dnr.state.oh.us 614-265-6896 

Franklin Martha Kotter Columbus & Franklin  
County Metro Parks mkotter@juno.com  

Franklin Katie McCracken  
kmccracken@ 
wideopenwest.com  

Franklin Coral Owdom BrightPath  
Active Learning coralowdom75@gmail.com 917-653-1925 

Franklin Linda Pettit Franklin SWCD lpettit@franklinswcd.org 614-486-9613 

Franklin Amy Rether Franklin Park  
Conservatory tethera@yahoo.com 614-579-4464 

Franklin Debra Ruppersburg Battelle Darby Creek  
Metro Park 

debbieruppersburg@ 
hotmail.com 614-878-3711 

Franklin Marne Titchenell OSU Extension titchenell.4@osu.edu 614-292-0402 
Franklin Deb Todd Slate Hill Elementary School dtodd@worthington.k12.oh.us 614-883-3200 
Franklin Eileen Ulry  eileenanne@aol.com  
Fulton Amanda Podach Fulton SWCD apodach@ 

fultoncountyoh.com 419-337-9112 

Gallia Erica Massie Gallia SWCD erica.massie@att.net 740-446-6173 
Geauga Patrick Migliozzi ODNR-Div of Forestry pat.migliozzi@dnr.state.oh.us 440-632-5299 
Geauga Katie Nainiger Geauga SWCD knainiger@geaugaswcd.com 440-834-1122 

Geauga Gail Prunty Geauga SWCD gprunty@geaugaswcd.com 440-834-1122 
x2 

Geauga Nancy Speck  nspeckgran@aol.com  
Geauga Mike Sustin West Geauga High School mike.sustin@westg.org 216-513-5289 
Greene Cris Barnett Greene County Park District cjcat@core.com 937-562-7469 
Greene Jill O'Banion Greene SWCD jill.obanion@oh.nacdnet.net 937-372-4478 

Guernsey Joe Lehman Guernsey County SWCD jlehman@guernseycounty.org 740-432-5624 
x115 

Hamilton Michael George Cincinnati Park Board michael.george@ 
cincinnati-oh.gov 513-861-3435 

Hamilton Anne Lyon Greenacres Foundation alyon@green-acres.org 513-891-4227 



Hamilton Niki Marengo Hamilton SWCD niki.marengo@ 
hamilton-co.org 513-772-7645 

Hamilton Gwen Roth Hamilton SWCD gwen.roth@hamilton-co.org 513-772-7645 
Hancock Collin Hagen Hancock SWCD cphagen1@hotmail.com 419-422-6569 
Hocking Cindy Coss ODNR-Parks & Recreation  740-385-6481 

Hocking Rebecca Miller Hocking SWCD rebecca.miller@ 
oh.nacdnet.net 740-385-3016 

Jefferson Irene Moore Jefferson SWCD imoore@ 
jeffersoncountyohio.com 740-264-9790 

Lake Becky Donaldson Mentor Marsh Preserve  
Nature Center rdonalds@cmnh.org 440-257-0777 

Lake Lisa Hall Lake Metro Parks  
Wildlife Center lhall@lakemetroparks.com 440-206-3450 

Lawrence Alice Brown Ironton City Schools anebrown@sbcglobal.net 740-532-4021 

Lawrence Carrie Yaniko Lawrence SWCD cyanikolawswcd@ 
zoomnet.net 740-867-4737 

Licking Denise Natoli Brooks Licking SWCD denisebrooks@ 
lickingswcd.com 740-670-5330 

Licking Luellen Deeds Licking SWCD luellendeeds@ 
lickingswcd.com 740-670-5330 

Licking Grace Gordon  ggordon4781@hotmail.com 740-504-3398 

Licking Lindsey Grimm Licking County  
Recycling & Litter Prevention lgrimm@lcounty.com 740-670-5125 

Licking Marti Kolb-Conner ODNR-Recycling  
& Litter Prevention marti.kolb@epa.state.oh.us 614-265-6376 

Lorain Rob Glatz Steele High School  440-988-4433 
Lorain Marianne Kaput Avon Lake City Schools mkaput@leeca.org 440-933-2701 

Lorain Jody Yoxthimer North Ridgeville 
High School  440-327-1992 

Lucas Jamie Kochensparger Lucas SWCD jkochensparger@ 
co.lucas.oh.us 419-893-1966 

Lucas Katie Mantel Metroparks of the  
Toledo Area kperkin_2000@yahoo.com  

Lucas Bunny Rossnagel Metroparks of the  
Toledo Area 

bunny.rossnagel@ 
metroparkstoledo.com  

Madison Christy Ahnmark Madison SWCD cahnmark@co.madison.oh.us 740-852-4004 
Mahoning Joyce Gottron Austintown Township Parks jlgottron@yahoo.com 330-793-0718 

Mahoning Carol Vigorito Mill Creek Metro Park  
District-Food Nature Center mamabuteo@aol.com 330-740-7107 

Marion Emily Meyer OSU Marion-Prairie  
Nature Center meyer.700@osu.edu 740-725-6269 

Meigs Jenny Ridenour Meigs SWCD jenny.ridenour@ 
oh.nacdnet.net 740-992-4282 

Mercer Nikki Hawk Mercer SWCD nicole.hawk@ 
mercercountyohio.org 419-586-3289 

Mercer Laura Walker Mercer SWCD laura.walker@ 
mercercountyohio.org 419-586-3289 

Miami Linda Raterman Miami SWCD lraterman@miamiswcd.org 937-335-7666 
x230 

Montgomery Kate Arnett Dayton Public Schools kearnett@dps.k12.oh.us 937-542-3297 

Montgomery Barbara Asberry Montgomery County  
Environmental Services asberry@mcohio.org 937-224-3920 

Montgomery Lorelei Hagans Montgomery County  hagansl@mcohio.org 937-224-8086 



Environmantal Services 

Montgomery Chris Hoffman Montgomery County  
Environmental Services hoffmanc@mcohio.org 937-496-6798 

Montgomery Rick Kappel Kettering City Schools richard.kappel@ 
ketteringschools.org 937-499-1601 

Montgomery Kristi Kirinch The Glen at Saint Joseph kkirinch@glenatstjoseph.org  
Montgomery Kristen Lauer Montgomery SWCD lauerk@mcohio.org 937-854-7645 

Montgomery Brianna Wooten Montgomery County  
Environmental Services wootenb@mcohio.org 937-781-2532 

Morrow Terri McFarland Mount Gilead State Park tmcfarland6@ 
columbus.rr.com 570-637-0259 

Morrow Lonnie Thompson Heartland Conference Center lraythompson@netscape.net 740-747-0220 
Morrow Marilyn Weiler Mount Gilead State Park mapleturn@centurylink.net 419-946-1961 

Muskingum Bonnie Dailey Muskingum Valley  
Park District mvpd@muskingumcounty.org 740-455-8237 

Muskingum Nicole Hafer Muskingum SWCD nicole.hafer@ 
muskingumswcd.org 

740-454-2027 
x105 

Ottawa Becky Simpson Ottawa SWCD becky.simpson@ 
ottawaswcd.org 419-898-1595 

Perry Jeffrey Baker Alpha School jeffrey.baker@mvesc.org 740-404-3824 

Perry Penny Cox Perry SWCD penny.cox@oh.nacdnet.net 740-743-1325 
x109 

Pickaway Karen Halley Pickaway SWCD karen-halley@ 
pickawayswcd.org 740-477-1693 

Portage Roger Eakins Windham High School roger.eakins@mail.sparcc.org 330-326-3916 
x108 

Portage Susan McDivitt Windham High School susan.mcdivitt@ 
mail.sparcc.org 

330-326-3916 
x140 

Ross Judi Mannion Ross County Litter  
"Control & Recycling littpark@bright.net 740-772-5326 

Scioto Kate Sowards Scioto SWCD katesowards@sciotoswcd.org 740-259-9231 

Seneca Beth Diesch Seneca SWCD beth.diesch@oh.nacdnet.net 419-447-7073 
x119 

Shelby Lynda Adams Shelby SWCD lynda-adams@oh.nacdnet.org 937-492-6520 
x117 

Stark Jacquelyn Zevenbergen Kent State  
University-Stark Campus jzevenb1@kent.edu  

Summit Anne Balogh  annbalogh@aol.com  
Summit Sandy Barbic Summit SWCD sbarbic@summitswcd.org 330-929-2871 

Summit Pam Barnes Cuyahoga Valley  
National Park pamela_barnes@nps.gov 330-657-2909 

Summit Megan Beaver Akron Fossils and  
Science Center mkbeaver05@gmail.com 330-665-3466 

Summit Gene Easter Brushfire Science  
Consultants gleaster@sbcglobal.net 330-928-6691 

Summit Paul Khacherian  khachp@hotmail.com  
Trumbull Kelly Hardval Trumbull SWCD hardval@embarqmail.com 330-637-2056 

x110 
Trumbull Cynthia Orth Mosquito Lake State Park birdtaxihere@aol.com 330-719-2097 

Trumbull Amy Reeher Trumbull SWCD reehera@embarqmail.com 330-637-2056 
x111 

Trumbull Sister Jeanne Thurin Villa Maria Education  
& Spirituality Center jeannethurin@hotmail.com  



Tuscarawas Marsha Zoller Tuscarawas SWCD- 
Norma Johnson Center mzoller@ohio.net 330-339-7976 

Washington Jollee DeVore Your Kids First yourkidsfirst@suddenlink.net 740-401-0601 

Washington Glenna Hoff Campus Martius and  
Ohio River Museums  740-373-3750 

Washington Jenny Maze Your Kids First yourkidsfirst@suddenlink.net 740-401-0601 
Washington Sam McCoy  mccoy.416@osu.edu 740-350-0203 
Washington Cathy Mowrer Marietta College mowrerc@marietta.edu 740-350-8621 
Washington Shannon Windland Your Kids First yourkidsfirst@suddenlink.net 740-401-0601 
Wayne Deb Berger Wayne SWCD deb.berger@oh.usda.gov 330-262-2836 
Wayne Kelly Riley Wayne SWCD kelly-riley@oh.nacdnet.org 330-262-2836 
Wayne Eric Schultz Wayne SWCD Eric.Schultz@oh.usda.gov 330-262-2836 
Wood Nicki Kale Wood SWCD nickikale@woodswcd.com 419-354-5517 
Wood Beth Landers Wood SWCD bethlanders@woodswcd.com 419-354-5517 
Wyandot Angie Ford Wyandot SWCD angie.ford@oh.nacdnet.net 419-294-2312 

	
  


